

**JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)**  
**Quarterly Report on Consolidated Results for the 3rd Quarter Ended 30 September 2014**  
**Condensed Consolidated Income Statement**  
(The figures have not been audited)



	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER ENDED		CUMULATIVE QUARTER ENDED	
	30/9/2014	30/9/2013	30/9/2014	30/9/2013
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
<b>Continuing operations</b>				
Revenue	1,784	2,296	6,150	7,415
Other operating income	565	5	614	69
Operating expenses	(1,978)	(1,248)	(4,867)	(3,436)
<b>Results from operating activities</b>	<b>371</b>	<b>1,053</b>	<b>1,897</b>	<b>4,048</b>
Interest income	363	19	570	74
Finance costs	-	-	-	(2)
Loans to a joint venture written off	(4,174)	-	(4,174)	-
(Loss)/Gain on financial assets classified as fair value through profit or loss	(1,077)	(972)	721	(1,233)
Share of profit of equity accounted associates, net of tax	2,573	1,987	6,025	4,055
<b>Profit before tax from continuing operations</b>	<b>(1,944)</b>	<b>2,087</b>	<b>5,039</b>	<b>6,942</b>
Tax expense	(202)	(486)	(998)	(400)
<b>Profit for the period from continuing operations</b>	<b>(2,146)</b>	<b>1,601</b>	<b>4,041</b>	<b>6,542</b>
<b>Discontinued operations</b>				
Profit from discontinued operations, net of tax	18,984	16,402	52,544	46,136
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>16,838</b>	<b>18,003</b>	<b>56,585</b>	<b>52,678</b>
<b>Profit attributable to:</b>				
Owners of the Company	16,872	16,283	53,319	48,268
Non-controlling interests	(34)	1,720	3,266	4,410
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>16,838</b>	<b>18,003</b>	<b>56,585</b>	<b>52,678</b>
<b>Earnings per share from continuing operations</b>				
(i) Basic (sen)	(0.30)	0.25	0.68	1.03
(ii) Diluted (sen)	(0.30)	0.24	0.68	1.01
<b>Earnings per share from discontinued operations</b>				
(i) Basic (sen)	2.69	2.32	8.13	6.61
(ii) Diluted (sen)	2.69	2.28	8.13	6.50

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013.

**JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)**  
**Quarterly Report on Consolidated Results for the 3rd Quarter Ended 30 September 2014**  
**Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income**  
(The figures have not been audited)



	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER ENDED		CUMULATIVE QUARTER ENDED	
	30/9/2014 RM'000	30/9/2013 RM'000	30/9/2014 RM'000	30/9/2013 RM'000
<b>Profit for the period</b>	16,838	18,003	56,585	52,678
<b>Other comprehensive (expense)/ income, net of tax</b>				
<b>Items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss</b>				
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	(106)	673	(356)	621
Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets	3,529	6,193	(2,817)	7,886
Available-for-sale financial assets - reclassified to profit or loss	268	-	268	-
Share of other comprehensive income of equity accounted associates	85	3,801	(1,917)	1,847
<b>Total other comprehensive expense for the period, net of tax</b>	<u>3,776</u>	<u>10,667</u>	<u>(4,822)</u>	<u>10,354</u>
<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<u>20,614</u>	<u>28,670</u>	<u>51,763</u>	<u>63,032</u>
<b>Profit attributable to:</b>				
Owners of the Company	20,664	26,925	48,513	58,671
Non-controlling interests	(50)	1,745	3,250	4,361
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<u>20,614</u>	<u>28,670</u>	<u>51,763</u>	<u>63,032</u>

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013.

	Unaudited As at 30/9/2014 RM'000	Audited As at 31/12/2013 RM'000
<b>Assets</b>		
Property and equipment	14,982	14,747
Investments in associates	90,531	91,286
Available-for-sale investments	50,129	55,996
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<u>155,642</u>	<u>162,029</u>
Short term investments	2,087	12,125
Trade and other receivables	831	1,131
Prepayments and other assets	2,639	259
Current tax assets	43	-
Cash and cash equivalents	44,221	3,648
	<u>49,821</u>	<u>17,163</u>
Assets classified as held for sale	118,921	136,016
<b>Total current assets</b>	<u>168,742</u>	<u>153,179</u>
<b>Total assets</b>	<u><u>324,384</u></u>	<u><u>315,208</u></u>
<b>Equity</b>		
Share capital	70,795	63,512
Reserves	183,828	185,840
<b>Total equity attributable to owners of the Company</b>	254,623	249,352
<b>Non-controlling interests</b>	(16)	2,371
<b>Total equity</b>	<u>254,607</u>	<u>251,723</u>
<b>Liabilities</b>		
Loan and borrowing	-	44
Deferred income	154	206
Trade and other payables	1,150	864
Current tax payables	4	6
	<u>1,308</u>	<u>1,120</u>
Liabilities classified as held for sale	68,469	62,365
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<u>69,777</u>	<u>63,485</u>
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<u>69,777</u>	<u>63,485</u>
<b>Total equity and liabilities</b>	<u><u>324,384</u></u>	<u><u>315,208</u></u>
<b>Net assets per share attributable to owners of the Company (RM)</b>	0.36	0.39

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013.

	Attributable to shareholders of the Company									Total RM'000	Non- controlling interests RM'000	Total equity RM'000
	Non-distributable					Distributable						
	Share capital RM'000	Share premium RM'000	Capital reserve RM'000	Capital redemption reserve RM'000	Translation reserve RM'000	Fair value reserve RM'000	Share option reserve RM'000	Treasury shares RM'000	Retained earnings RM'000			
At 1 January 2014	63,512	2,049	1,355	1,789	4,108	25,834	1,814	-	148,891	249,352	2,371	251,723
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	-	-	-	-	(340)	-	-	-	-	(340)	(16)	(356)
Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets	-	-	-	-	-	(2,817)	-	-	-	(2,817)	-	(2,817)
Available-for-sale financial assets - reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	268	-	-	-	268	-	268
Share of other comprehensive income of equity accounted associates	-	-	3	-	(1,920)	-	-	-	-	(1,917)	-	(1,917)
Total other comprehensive expense for the period	-	-	3	-	(2,260)	(2,549)	-	-	-	(4,806)	(16)	(4,822)
Profit for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	53,319	53,319	3,266	56,585
Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the period	-	-	3	-	(2,260)	(2,549)	-	-	53,319	48,513	3,250	51,763
<i>Contributions by and distribution to owners of the Company</i>												
Share options exercised	1,691	9,509	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11,200	-	11,200
Treasury shares acquired	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(19,170)	-	(19,170)	-	(19,170)
Share-based payments	-	-	-	-	-	-	193	-	-	193	-	193
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(38,576)	(38,576)	(2,360)	(40,936)
Total transactions with owners of the Company	1,691	9,509	-	-	-	-	193	(19,170)	(38,576)	(46,353)	(2,360)	(48,713)
Transfer to share premium for share options exercised	-	1,871	-	-	-	-	(1,871)	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to retained earnings for share options lapsed	-	-	-	-	-	-	(26)	-	26	-	-	-
Issuance of shares to non-controlling interests	5,592	129,880	-	-	(266)	-	-	-	(132,095)	3,111	(3,111)	-
Acquisition of shares in a subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(166)	(166)
At 30 September 2014	70,795	143,309	1,358	1,789	1,582	23,285	110	(19,170)	31,565	254,623	(16)	254,607
At 1 January 2013	63,005	-	320	1,707	131	12,565	1,954	-	134,959	214,641	1,639	216,280
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	-	-	-	-	670	-	-	-	-	670	(49)	621
Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets	-	-	-	-	-	7,886	-	-	-	7,886	-	7,886
Share of other comprehensive income of equity accounted associates	-	-	136	-	3,427	-	-	-	(1,716)	1,847	-	1,847
Total other comprehensive income/(expense) for the period	-	-	136	-	4,097	7,886	-	-	(1,716)	10,403	(49)	10,354
Profit for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	48,268	48,268	4,410	52,678
Total comprehensive income for the period	-	-	136	-	4,097	7,886	-	-	46,552	58,671	4,361	63,032
<i>Contributions by and distribution to owners of the Company</i>												
Share options exercised	434	1,666	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,100	-	2,100
Treasury shares acquired	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,140)	-	(1,140)	-	(1,140)
Share-based payments	-	-	-	-	-	-	455	-	-	455	-	455
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(36,387)	(36,387)	(2,878)	(39,265)
Total transactions with owners of the Company	434	1,666	-	-	-	-	455	(1,140)	(36,387)	(34,972)	(2,878)	(37,850)
Transfer to share premium for share options exercised	-	406	-	-	-	-	(406)	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to retained earnings for share options lapsed	-	-	-	-	-	-	(19)	-	19	-	-	-
Issuance of shares to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	577	577
At 30 September 2013	63,439	2,072	456	1,707	4,228	20,451	1,984	(1,140)	145,143	238,340	3,699	242,039

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013.

	<b>9 months ended 30/9/2014 RM'000</b>	<b>9 months ended 30/9/2013 RM'000</b>
<b>CASHFLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Profit before taxation from:		
- continuing operations	5,039	6,942
- discontinued operations	71,302	60,907
Adjustment for:-		
Depreciation of property and equipment	2,320	2,077
Dividend income	(4,411)	(4,538)
Interest income	(1,379)	(832)
Share-based payments	193	455
Gain on disposal of investments in quoted securities	(268)	-
Gain on disposal of property and equipment	(33)	(1)
Intercompany loans written off	4,174	-
Share of loss after tax of joint venture	-	70
Share of profit after tax of equity accounted associates	(6,025)	(4,125)
Finance costs	21	2
Investment distribution income	(179)	(540)
(Gain)/Loss on financial assets classified as fair value through profit or loss	(598)	1,471
Unrealised foreign exchange gain	(339)	(80)
<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>	<b>69,817</b>	<b>61,808</b>
Changes in trade and other receivables	3,880	(4,470)
Changes in prepayments and other assets	(2,790)	(805)
Changes in deferred income	6,413	4,146
Changes in trade and other payables	(7,821)	161
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>	<b>69,499</b>	<b>60,840</b>
Income tax paid	(17,155)	(13,239)
Interest received	1,379	832
Finance costs	(21)	(2)
<b>Net cash generated from operating activities</b>	<b>53,702</b>	<b>48,431</b>
<b>CASHFLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Acquisition of subsidiaries, net of cash acquired	231	-
Acquisition of other investments	(2,748)	(18,195)
Issuance of shares to non-controlling interests	-	577
Investment distribution income received	179	540
Acquisition of property and equipment	(1,018)	(2,719)
Acquisition of treasury shares	(19,170)	(1,140)
Proceeds from disposal of property and equipment	60	1
Proceeds from disposal of investments in quoted unit trusts	32,494	4,789
Proceeds from disposal of investments in quoted securities	11,133	-
Proceeds from withdrawal of funds from a managed investment portfolio	5,000	-
Dividends received from an associate	4,863	3,821
Dividends received from other investments	4,411	4,538
<b>Net cash generated from/(used in) from investing activities</b>	<b>35,435</b>	<b>(7,788)</b>
<b>CASHFLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Dividends paid to shareholders of the Company	(38,576)	(36,387)
Dividends paid to non-controlling interests	(2,365)	(2,653)
Proceeds from issuance of shares pursuant to ESOS	11,200	2,073
Repayment of borrowings	(42)	(104)
<b>Net cash used in financing activities</b>	<b>(29,783)</b>	<b>(37,071)</b>
<b>Net increase in cash and cash equivalents</b>	<b>59,354</b>	<b>3,572</b>
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	74,788	71,860
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents	(845)	383
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at 30 September</b>	<b>133,297</b>	<b>75,815</b>

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013.